## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	11/27/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REMY INC. (formerly known as DRA, INC.)		
Street Address:	2902 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
City:	ANDERSON		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46013		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5505169
Patent Number:	5353491
Patent Number:	5328009
Patent Number:	5307702
Patent Number:	5307700
Patent Number:	5295404
Patent Number:	5281881
Patent Number:	4757601
Patent Number:	4620641
Patent Number:	4586245
Patent Number:	4579010
Patent Number:	4573364

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0644

500409998

3480 OC

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Reiss

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP - IP Docketing

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35724/5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Reiss

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=JPMorgan Release - Patent - 11-27-07#page1.tif source=JPMorgan Release - Patent - 11-27-07#page2.tif source=JPMorgan Release - Patent - 11-27-07#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0645

Richard W. Duker Managing Director

Remy International, Inc. 2902 Enterprise Drive Anderson, Indiana 46013 Attention: JJ Shives

November 27, 2007

Dear Sir,

Reference is made to the security documents on file at the Patent and Trademark Office found in the locations listed in Schedule I (attached hereto) made in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, a national banking association that is the successor by merger to Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association (the "Bank"), and owned by Remy Inc.

The Bank hereby releases any liens it has on the patents listed on Schedule I and authorizes Remy International, Inc. to file with the appropriate public filing offices, including the Patent and Trademark Office, documents (including this release) evidencing the Bank's release of its security interest in such patents.

Very truly yours,

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Richard W. Duker

Managing Director

# Schedule I

Company Searched	Patent	Patent No. & Registration Date	Filing Type & Recording Date	Assignee
Remy Inc.	Electric Engine Starter	5,505,169 4/9/96	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association
Remy Inc.	Method of Making Frame and Magnet Assembly for a Dynamoelectric Machine	5,353,491 10/11/94	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association
Remy Inc.	Engine Starter Drive Shaft Lubricator	5,328,009 7/12/94	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association
Remy Inc.	Engine Starter Having an Internal Shield	5,307,702 5/3/94	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association
Remy Inc.	Electric Engine Starter	5,307,700 5/3/94	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association
Remy Inc.	Shift Lever Mechanism for Engine Starting Apparatus	5,295,404 3/22/94	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association
Remy Inc.	Frame and Magnet Assembly for a Dynamoelectric Machine	5,281,881 1/25/94	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association
Remy Inc.	Connection of Tapered Armature Conductor to Tapered Commutator Slot	4,757,601 7/19/88	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association

**PATENT** REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0647

Remy Inc.	Access Plug for Threaded Holes in Electric Starting Apparatus	4,620,641 11/4/86	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association
Remy Inc.	Solenoid Coil Wire Termination	4,586,245 5/6/86	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association
Remy Inc.	Shift Mechanism for Engine Starting Apparatus	4,579,010 4/1/86	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association
Remy Inc.	Gear Reduction Starter Drive	4,573,364 3/4/86	Security Interest Reel: 008094 Frame: 0915 8/22/96	Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association

**PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0648** 

**RECORDED: 12/01/2007**